

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 687-688/2013

ABDUL SUBHAN SAB @ PYARE SAB (D) BY LRS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

T. S. CHIDANANDA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 13-09-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms. P. Nath Shukla, Adv.
Mr. B. Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to
the respondent No.4 in alternative arrangement.

List again on 8.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG